• Required disaggregation disclosures under AASB 15 are made within note 5. The group’s sole material

source of revenue is the sale of goods to customers. The nature of contracts with customers for sale of goods

is consistent across the group; and

• The group has reclassified comparative balances within the statement of financial position relating to refund

(rebate and incentive) and right of return liabilities and right to returned goods assets for consistency with

current period classification. These amounts were considered in deriving revenue recognised under the

previously applicable accounting standards (that is, there has been no adjustment to the amount of revenue

recognised as a result of the application of the new standard) however were formerly classified within trade

and other receivables. The resultant adjustments to comparative balances are shown in the table below:

Cellnet Group Limited and its consolidated entities

Financial Report

Notes to the financial statements

2. Significant accounting policies (continued)

24

(b) New accounting standards and interpretations (continued)

Financial Statement Line Item 2018 Previously
Reported ($’000)

Change ($’000) 2018 Restated
($’000)

Trade and other receivables 11,610 2,768 14,378

Other current assets - 1,029 1,029

Total current assets 24,322 3,797 28,119

Total assets 29,340 3,797 33,137

Trade and other payables 4,915 3,797 8,712

Total current liabilities 8,119 3,797 11,916

Total liabilities 8,174 3,797 11,971

 (ii)   Accounting standards and interpretations issued but not yet effective
Relevant accounting standards and interpretations that have been issued or amended but are not yet effective and
have not been adopted for the year are as follows, incorporating the Director’s assessment of the likely impact of the
standards on the amounts and disclosures within the financial statements in the period of initial application.

AASB 16 Leases – The new standard, which will become effective for the first time in the group’s 30 June 2020

financial statements, will replace AASB 117: Leases and introduces a single lessee accounting model that will require a